
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5954
ANSWERED ON:29.04.2015
VISIT TO CHINA 
Devi Smt. Rama

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the people of Kashmir are making their visits to China via Hong kong; and 

(b) if so, the details and reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS [GEN. (DR) V. K. SINGH (RETD)] 

(a)& (b) Indian nationals residing in various states of the Union of India, including the state of Jammu and Kashmir, travel to China via
Hong Kong, Singapore or any other transit destination from where flight connectivity is available to various regions of China, subject to
their convenience. There are direct flights available to China from New Delhi and some other cities in India, which serve as departure
destinations for Indian nationals. 
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